Lonnie Farrell Calaway 🗾

March 31, 1948 - April 3, 2018

Lonnie Calaway, 70, of Hughes, Arkansas died Tuesday, April 3, 2018 at his home in Hughes. Mr. Calaway retired from Consolidated Freightways, he was a U. S. Army Vietnam War Veteran, a member of Post 5225 West Memphis and Marion VFW, the American Legion and the 40 and 8. He is survived by his wife, Patricia Calaway of Hughes, AR; two daughters, Cynthia Metz of Memphis, TN; and Kimberly Ganesh of Concord, NC; a sister, Regina Wilson of Moro, AR; a brother, Buddy Calaway of Hensley, AR; and four grandchildren, Cameron Metz, Taylor Metz, Eliza Metz and Maya Ganesh.

∢ Service Information

Visitation

Service

Roller-Citizens Funeral Home 201 North Pine Street West Memphis, AR 72301 4/9/2018 at 4:00 PM to 8:00 PM FUNERAL SERVICES Roller-Citizens Funeral Home 201 North Pine Street West Memphis, AR 72301 4/10/2018 at 12:00 PM

Cemetery/Interment

West Tennessee Veterans Cemetery 4000 Forest Hill Irene Rd. Memphis, TN 38125

Obituary Provided By: Roller-Citizens Funeral Home 201 North Pine Street West Memphis, AR 72303 www.rollerfuneralhomes.com With All Our Respect